 Accretion expense has been reclassified from cost of sales to other expenses.

Some line items are described differently under IFRS compared to Canadian GAAP.  These line items
are as follows (with Canadian GAAP descriptions in brackets):

 Deferred tax liability (“Future income tax liability”)

 Exploration and evaluation properties and Mine properties (“Mineral properties”)

 Trade and other accounts payable (“Accounts payable and accrued liabilities”)

 Decommissioning and restoration provision (“Asset retirement obligation”)

 Share option reserve (“Contributed surplus”)

GOLDGROUP MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, except per share amounts)

39

28. TRANSITION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Adjustments required in transitioning from Canadian GAAP to IFRS are set out in the following statements:

Reconciliation of consolidated statements of financial position

CDN

GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS

Note

Cash and cash

equiva lents 515$   ‐$   515$   14,790$   ‐$   14,790$   12,654$   ‐$   12,654$

Investment held for

trading 2,313   ‐   2,313   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Receivables 219   ‐   219   2,619   ‐   2,619   2,557   ‐   2,557

Inventories ‐   ‐   ‐   3,938   ‐   3,938   4,165   ‐   4,165

Prepaids  and depos i ts 99   ‐   99   176   ‐   176   274   ‐   274

3,146   ‐   3,146   21,523   ‐   21,523   19,650   ‐   19,650

458   ‐   458   5,525   ‐   5,525   5,423   ‐   5,423

10,031   ‐   10,031   13,019   ‐   13,019   14,390   ‐   14,390

c 21,513   (2,945)   18,568   20,674   (3,060)   17,614   22,855   (3,060)   19,795

d ‐   ‐   ‐   14,835   (4,900)   9,935   14,327   (4,750)   9,577

35,148$   (2,945)$   32,203$   75,576$   (7,960)$   67,616$   76,645$   (7,810)$   68,835$

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Trade  and other

accounts  payable   402$   ‐$   402$   3,195$   ‐$   3,195$   2,345$   ‐$   2,345$

Warrant l iabi l i ty b ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   273   273   ‐   962   962

Agreement payable 4,758   ‐   4,758   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

5,160   ‐   5,160   3,195   273   3,468   2,345   962   3,307

a ‐   ‐   ‐   525   44   569   537   46   583

Warrant liability b ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   2,741   2,741

c,d 3,637   (2,945)   692   8,731   (4,457)   4,274   9,047   (4,475)   4,572

   8,797   (2,945)   5,852   12,451   (4,140)   8,311   11,929   (726)   11,203

   ‐   ‐   ‐

Share  capi ta l 30,947   ‐   30,947   70,803   ‐   70,803   72,421   ‐   72,421

Share  option reserve 2,326   ‐   2,326   4,537   ‐   4,537   4,372   ‐   4,372

Warrant equity  b ‐   ‐   ‐   670   (670)   ‐   2,719   (2,719)   ‐

Trans lation reserve (1,334)   ‐   (1,334)   (355)   ‐   (355)   (355)   ‐   (355)

Defici t a ,b,c,d (5,588)   ‐   (5,588)   (12,530)  (3,150)   (15,680)   (14,441)   (4,365)   (18,806)

26,351   ‐   26,351   63,125   (3,820)   59,305   64,716   (7,084)   57,632

35,148$   (2,945)$   32,203$   75,576$   (7,960)$   67,616$   76,645$   (7,810)$   68,835$

Shareholders' equity

As at December 31, 2010As at January 1, 2010 As of September 30, 2010

Current

ASSETS

Plant and equipment
Investment in

DynaResource de Mexico

SA de CV

Mine properties

Current

Decomissioning and

restoration provision

Deferred tax liability

Exploration and evaluation

properties

GOLDGROUP MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, except per share amounts)

40

28. TRANSITION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive income (loss)

CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS

Note

Gold sa les 5,297$   ‐$   5,297$   10,620$   ‐$   10,620$

Si lver sa les 20   ‐   20   69   ‐   69

5,317   ‐   5,317   10,689   ‐   10,689

Cost of sa les 5,373   ‐   5,373   9,830   ‐   9,830

Depreciation, depletion and amortization d 36   ‐   36   1,295   ‐   1,295

Accretion of decommiss ioning and

restoration provis ion a 11   (11)   ‐   22   (22)   ‐

5,420   (11)   5,409   11,147   (22)   11,125

Mine operating income (103)   11   (92)   (458)   22   (436)

Adminis trative  expenses 1,683   ‐   1,683   4,036   ‐   4,036

Other income c,d (16,970)   (90)   (17,060)   (17,230)   (409)   (17,639)

Share  of equi ty loss  in DynaMexico 11   ‐   11   71   ‐   71

Other expenses a,b 17,221   4,955   22,176   17,574   4,966   22,540

1,945   4,865   6,810   4,451   4,557   9,008

Loss  before  income  taxes a,b,c,d (2,048)   (4,854)   (6,902)   (4,909)   (4,535)   (9,444)

Provision for current tax 2,574   ‐   2,574   2,574   ‐   2,574

   (1,338)   (1,384)   (2,722)   (540)   (1,384)   (1,924)

   (3,284) (3,470)   (6,754)   (6,943) (3,151)   (10,094)

‐   ‐   ‐   979   ‐   979

(3,284)$   (3,470)$   (6,754)$   (5,964)$   (3,151)$   (9,115)$

Nine months ended September 30,

2010

Three months ended September 30,

2010

Revenue

Expenses  and other (income)

Recovery of deferred tax

Other comprehens ive  income

Comprehens ive  income  (loss ) for the  period

Cost and expenses of mining operations

GOLDGROUP MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, except per share amounts)

41

28. TRANSITION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Notes to Reconciliation

a) Decommissioning and restoration provision